PRON	A CAR IN A CAR INA
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900321440179
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/07/18~-01030003 ★★R5.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	R. WHATER
	R. WHATE FAR 50 RES 13 1013

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MCL EXPRESS, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P18000073508

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return

all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

STEVEN N. PARKS, ESQ. Law Office of Cuervo & Parks, P.A. 500 NE Spanish River Blvd., Suite 106 Boca Raton, FL 33431 Tel: (561) 826-1024 Fax: (954) 483-0790 Email: snp@cppalaw.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call or email:

STEVEN N. PARKS, ESQ. at (561) 826-1024 Email:snp@cppalaw.com

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35 Filing Fee
 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Status
 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Status
 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
 (Additional copy is enclosed)

enclosed)

FILED Articles of Amendme MH8 DEC - 7 PH 4: 38 to SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE. FL Articles of Incorporation of

ADD

MCL EXPRESS, INC.

FL Document # P18000073508

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. <u>The following amendments are made to the Officers and/or Directors of the Corporation:</u>

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action

1. Vice-Pres/SecrCandis Lopez10925 NW 27th ST& TreasurerDORAL, FL 33172

B. The foregoing amendment(s) were duly adopted by the Corporation on August 31th, 2018 and are to be deemed effective for all purposes as of that date.

C. The amendment(s) were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Dated October 5th 2018 at-Miamir EL: By: ARLOS E. LOPEZ, President and Director of MCL EXPRESS, Inc.